is negligence or omission in the fulfilment of its due diligence obligations on the part of an institutional 
investor that is investing in the Notes, a proportionate additional risk weight of no less than 250% (two 
hundred and fifty per cent.) of the risk weight (with the total risk weight capped at 1250% (one thousand 
two hundred and fifty per cent.) which would otherwise apply to the relevant securitisation position shall 
be imposed on such institutional investor, progressively increasing with each subsequent infringement of 
the due diligence provisions. Additionally, non-compliance with the requirements of the Securitisation